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Agency and Proprietary Corporations and Other Agencies.—The following organizations 
owned by the Federal Government as at Mar. 31, 1966 are included under this heading. 
Employees and earnings are shown by month in Table 6; a provincial distribution of 
employees and a summary of the total payroll in each of the three groups is given in 
Table 1, p. 157. 

Agency Corporations 

Atomic Energy of Canada Limited 
Canadian Arsenals Limited 
Centennial Commission 
Crown Assets Disposal Corporation 
Defence Construction (1951) Limited 

National Battlefields Commission 
National Capital Commission 
National Harbours Board 
Northern Canada Power Commission 

Proprietary Corporations 

Air Canada 
Canadian Broadcasting Corporation 
Canadian National Railways 
Canadian Overseas Telecommunication Corporation 
Central Mortgage and Housing Corporation 
Eldorado Aviation Limited 
Eldorado Mining and Refining Limited 

Export Credits Insurance'Corporation 
Farm Credit Corporation 
Northern Transportation Company Limited 
Polymer Corporation Limited 
St. Lawrence Seaway Authority 
The Seaway International Bridge Corporation Limited 

Other Agencies 

Atlantic Development Board 
Bank of Canada 
Canadian Wheat Board 

Industrial Development Bank 
Canadian Corporation for the 1967 World Exhibition 
Office ol the Custodian of Enemy Property 

t.—Employees and Payrolls In Agency and Proprietary Corporations and Otiier Agencies, 
by Montli, Years Ended Mar. 31,1965 and 19CS 

Month 

1964-65 

Employees Payrolls 

1965-66 

Employees Payrolls 

April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September, 
October.... 
No.vember, 

' u^wmber. 
January 
February.. 
March 

No. 

132,670 
135,686 
140,226 
143,717 
144,232 
143,455 
138,281 
136,336 
135,800 
133,842 
133,841 
133,697 

J'OOO 

58,185 
59,808 
63,427 
64,629 
63,675 
68,689 
62,906 
62,602 
63,839 
61,740 
59,248 
62,946 

No. 

134,100 
138,692 
140,964 
143,961 
144,619 
143,073 
139,105 
137,536 
136,655 
136,000 
135,850 
136,216 

t'OOO 

62,726 
66,762 
65,560 
68,594 
68,199 
67,190 
66,612 
67,849 
66,771 
66,045 
63,486 
67,399 

Provincial Government Employnxent 
Table 7 shows gross payrolls (including retroactive pay, salary adjustments and over­

time payments) of provincial government employees, exclusive of those for British Columbia, 
for the month of March 1967. Provincial government payrolls for the whole of the year 
ended Mar. 31, 1967 amounted to $1,410,585,000, payrolls for departmental services 
employees amounted to $840,264,000 and accounted for 59.6 p.c. of the total, those of 
institutions of higher education received $154,133,000 or 10.9 p.c, those of provincial 
government enterprises $398,558,000 or 28.2 p.c, and those of workmen's compensation 
boards $17,630,000 or 1.3 p.c. of the total. 

The only data available for British Columbia and included in the table are for employees 
of institutions of higher education. 


