Agency and Proprietary Corporations and Other Agencies.—The following organizations owned by the Federal Government as at Mar. 31, 1966 are included under this heading. Employees and earnings are shown by month in Table 6; a provincial distribution of employees and a summary of the total payroll in each of the three groups is given in Table 1, p. 157.

Agency Corporations

Atomic Energy of Canada Limited Canadian Arsenals Limited Centennial Commission Crown Assets Disposal Corporation Defence Construction (1951) Limited National Battlefields Commission National Capital Commission National Harbours Board Northern Canada Power Commission

Proprietary Corporations

Air Canada
Canadian Broadcasting Corporation
Canadian National Railways
Canadian Overseas Telecommunication Corporation
Central Mortgage and Housing Corporation
Eldorado Aviation Limited
Eldorado Mining and Refining Limited

Export Credits Insurance Corporation
Farm Credit Corporation
Northern Transportation Company Limited
Polymer Corporation Limited
St. Lawrence Seaway Authority
The Seaway International Bridge Corporation Limited

Other Agencies

Atlantic Development Board Bank of Canada Canadian Wheat Board Industrial Development Bank Canadian Corporation for the 1967 World Exhibition Office of the Custodian of Enemy Property

6.—Employees and Payrolls in Agency and Proprietary Corporations and Other Agencies, by Month, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1965 and 1966

Month	1964-65		1965-66	
	Employees	Payrolls	Employees	Payrolls
	No.	\$'000	No.	\$'000
April	132,670	58, 185	134,100	62,726
Mayune	135,686 140,226	59,808 63,427	138,692 140,954	66,752 65,560
uly	143,717	64,629	143,961	68.594
ugust	144,232	63,675	144,619	68,199
eptember	143,455 138,281	68,589	143,073	67,190
October	136, 336	62,906 62,602	139,105 137,536	66,612 67,849
Secember	135,800	63,839	136,655	66,771
anuary	133,842	61,740	136,000	66,045
ebruary	133,841	59,248	135,850	63,486
March	133,697	62,946	136,216	67,399

Provincial Government Employment

Table 7 shows gross payrolls (including retroactive pay, salary adjustments and overtime payments) of provincial government employees, exclusive of those for British Columbia, for the month of March 1967. Provincial government payrolls for the whole of the year ended Mar. 31, 1967 amounted to \$1,410,585,000, payrolls for departmental services employees amounted to \$840,264,000 and accounted for 59.6 p.c. of the total, those of institutions of higher education received \$154,133,000 or 10.9 p.c., those of provincial government enterprises \$398,558,000 or 28.2 p.c., and those of workmen's compensation boards \$17,630,000 or 1.3 p.c. of the total.

The only data available for British Columbia and included in the table are for employees of institutions of higher education.